

Misc DJ 7/24

NAJMA Vs. MANISH KUMAR (Go Digit Insurance)

15.07.2024

Present : None for the claimants.
None for R-1.
R-2 in person.
None for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

It has been informed that the Lawyers are on strike today.

Let copy of DAR be supplied to R-2.

Let notice be issued to the Designated Officer of Insurance Company with direction to file reply/legal offer within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

R-1 and R-2 are also directed to file their reply within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of reply/legal offer on behalf of respondents as well as for framing of issues on **22.10.2024**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of 3200 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/15.07.2024 (J)