

Misc DJ 7/24  
NAJMA Vs. MANISH KUMAR (Go Digit Insurance)

19.07.2025

Present : Sh. Shalu Kataria, Ld. counsel for claimant (VC).  
R-1 & R-2 are ex-parte.  
Sh. Prashant Kumar, Proxy counsel for R-3/Insurance  
Company.

Ld. counsel for claimant submits that the present matter is still pending before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence on **30.07.2025 at 2:00 p.m.** Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conduct the proceedings preferably on day to day basis and file its report positively by NDOH.

List this matter for filing report of the Ld. LC on **16.10.2025**.

*Let LC be notified of this order through electronically.*

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Judge / PO, MACT, PHC,  
New Delhi/19.07.2025