

18 MISC DJ 7/24
NAJMA VS. MANISH KUMAR & ORS.

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Udit, Ld. Counsel for the Claimant. (through VC)
Sh. Naveen, Ld. Counsel for R-3/ Insurance Co.

Both the Ld. Counsels have apprised this Tribunal that evidence is still going on before the LC.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant has also filed an application U/o XVI Rule 1 CPC read with Section 151 CPC for calling the witness.

Application is allowed.

Issue notice witness mentioned at serial no. 1 namely Gulab Singh S/o Brij Lal R/o Malio ki Dhani Lotiya, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan for NDOH.

Be awaited for filing of report of LC on **10.02.2026**.

(Arul Varma)
Judge/PO,MACT-02,PHC
New Delhi /16.10.2025