

9 Misc DJ 7/24
NAJMA Vs. MANISH KUMAR (Go Digit Insurance)

10.02.2026

Present: None has appeared for petitioner in Court as well as on VC.

None for R-1 and R-2 in Court as well as on VC.

Sh. Naveen Khatri, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Ms. Himani, Ld. Local Commissioner in person.

Local Commissioner informs that the evidence is continuing.

She is directed to make best endeavour to conclude the evidence by the next date of hearing and file her report on or before the next date of hearing.

List for **filing of report of Local Commissioner** on **16.04.2026**.

(Abhilash Malhotra)
Judge/PO,MACT-02,PHC
New Delhi /10.02.2026(t)